STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and
County, a body corporate and politic, (hereinafter “County™), and
(hereinafter “Engineer”), a corporation authorized to conduct bus

Texas.

between Fort Bend
Pate Engineers, Inc.,
iness in the State of

THAT WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Engineering
Services Agreement dated May 6, 2008, attached hereto as Exhibit

by reference herein for all purposes;

A, and incorporated

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Engineering Services Agreement to

include a revised Fee Schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the
original Engineering Services Agreement:

The Attachment B, Fee Schedule to the Engineering Servicés Agreement
shall be replaced with a new Fee Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Engineering Services

Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT/BE

By:

Date: June 1, 2010

obert Hebert, County Judge

ATTEST:

Date: '(/z"' BT

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk
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Authorized Agent- Printed Name

Title: SL. Vics Yaas R

Date: LI TPPRY 26\6

6/4/10 2 originals returned to Paulette at Public Transportation



EXHIBIT A

PS: Amendment to Engineering Scrvices Agreement: 3686



Fee Schedule
Phase I- SH36 Improvements
Items 1-4
Items 5-6
Item 7

Phase II- Park and Ride Planning

Item 1-6
Item 7

Phase III- Park and Ride Design

Items 1-9
Items 10-11

PS: Amendment to Engincering Services Agreement: 3686

$11,500
$5,700
$4,200

$20,600
$6,500

$45,300
$5,600



