STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

#### AMENDMENT TO ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, a body corporate and politic, (hereinafter "County"), and Pate Engineers, Inc., (hereinafter "Engineer"), a corporation authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

THAT WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Engineering Services Agreement dated May 6, 2008, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and incorporated by reference herein for all purposes;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Engineering Services Agreement to include a revised Fee Schedule.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original Engineering Services Agreement:

The Attachment B, Fee Schedule to the Engineering Services Agreement shall be replaced with a new Fee Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Except at provided herein, a	all terms and conditions of the Engineering Services
Agreement shall remain unchanged.	
	FORT/BEND COUNTY
	Buil 10 Keep No Voor
	By: Robert Hebert, County Judge
	Date: June 1, 2010
	1
	ATTEST:
	An la
	By: William
	Dianne Wilson, County Clerk
	Date: 6-10
	PATE ENGINEERS, INC.
	11161
	By: Allers
	Authorized Agent- Signature
	JEFFE. Ross
	Authorized Agent- Printed Name
	<. V - D
	Title: SR. VICE PRASIDENT

1 June 2010

# **EXHIBIT A**

### Fee Schedule

### **Phase I-SH36 Improvements**

Items 1-4	\$11,500
Items 5-6	\$5,700
Item 7	\$4.200

## Phase II- Park and Ride Planning

Item 1-6	\$20,600
Item 7	\$6,500

#### Phase III- Park and Ride Design

Items 1-9	\$45,300
Items 10-11	\$5,600